7 ; e H |
Decision No. _[f ST 8T | il JJ 7[2! Tl

) AR IAN:

\.J I J L//I,'"\ ;_ /, ",!'.1[ Iy

2Y) “&/!

BEFORE TEE RAIIROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA o

In the Matter of the Apvlication of) ~

VIDLAD COUNTIES PURLIC SERTICE
CORRORATION

tion and delivery of an indenture
. suppiemental to a certein trust in-
1. denture dated Sevtember 1, 1921,
!; end for an order suthorizing the
issuc and sele of certein donds.

| )
)

| 3

F for em order suthorizing the echu-%
)
i Application Lo. 138L1.
)

Murrcey Bourne, foxr applicant.

BY TEE CQUISSION:

CPINIONXN

In the above entitled matter Midland Counties Public
Service Corpération agks the Feilroaed Commission to make an order

sutaorizing it:-

1. To cxocute cnd deliver an indenture, dated Jenaery 1,
1927, supplemental *to its trust Indenture of
Septembe; 1, 1921, in the form filed ir this
matter &s 3Ixhibit 1;

2. 7o igcsue and sell, at 93.25 percent of face value plus
accrued interest, 52,500,000.00 of its first
nortgage Live vercent thirty yeer bonds;

X S« 10 uSe the proceeds to be received through the issue

L apd sale of such bonds to pay outstending indebieéd-

1 nese incurred in retiring bomds formerly outstaond-

k ing 2nd in meking copitel expenditures;: and




4. 70 smortize the tnemortized discount and expense on the
| bonds heretofore redeecmed, together with the premium
T expended in so redeeming them, with the discomnt and

| expense on the bonds proposed to be lssued, over the

| life of such new bonds.

% WMidlend Comnties Public Service Corxporstion has outstand-

‘ ing $1,000,500.00 of stock, all of walck, except nine shares held by

: directors, is reported keld by Western Power Corporztion. It )
j reports no bonds outstending but accomnts peydble and other current
3 ,

liadilities ot $3,394,597.01. A8 of Kpril 30, 1927, it reports its
total assets ond liabilities as follows:-

s

______________ c- o 426,790,332

Total Tiobilitics - — = - - e $§ISY€fIIETKZ

I ASSETS:
; Tixed capital iIn service - = - = - = =34,742,846.17
f Fixed copitasl under construction - - -  351,498.58 -
a Total Tixed Capitel = = = = = = = T = < = = = =55,094,342.75
; Current Assets:
} CaSE = =~ = = = = = = = = = = =~ = = 67,658 .45
Spvecicl deposits =« = = = = = « = - 5,000.00
Accounts recelvablem « = = = = = < +05,559.22
H Materiels and supplies - = = = ~ = 119,215.68
' Other= = = = = = = a@ =« = = -—— - - 2,571.7%
“ Total Current ASSelS = = = = = « = v = = - - - 240,103.07
i Sinkirng ZundsS = =~ = = = = = % = = = ¢ = - - -~ 48,19
E Deferred DebitsS = = = = = = = = @ = = = @ 2@ = - - - - 241 924.51
Total Assets - - = = = - = R 80,076 ke br,
. LIABILITIES:
E Capatel STOCR = = = = = = =« o e - e .. - - -~ $1,000, SO0.00
% Current Iisbilities:
l Accounts payehle = = = = = « = = = - ~538 74234
Y Due affilisted compandes -~ = = -~ = - 2,780,36l.82
i Noteg payeble - affiliated coS.- - - 552,950.32
ACCTURLS= =« = = = = = - = - - - - 12,235.01
Consumers® deposSitEe = = « = = = = = 10,307.52
Totel Current LiehilitieS- = = ~ = T = = = = = 3,394,597.01
Deferred Creditg -~ = = = = = ¢ 0 o v o m e - .- - 218,745.61
2OSCIVES = = = = = = = - = - - - e - e .- 535,785.58
\ Swrplus - - = =« - =




|
|
|
!Iil.

It sppeers on December 31, 1926, applicant had en cut-
Standing bonded dedt of $1,884,000.00, consisting of £1,254,000.00 of
Series "AT 7-1/2 percent general refunding mortgege bonds, dwe 1956,
$385,000.00 of Scries "B" six percent genersl refunding mortgage
bomds, due 1952, omd $245,000.00 of

Six percent underlying bonds, due

1932, Subsequently, with moneys advanced Yo 1t by Vestern Power

Corporation, spplicent paid and retired sll its outstending bonds,

calling them 2t & total premimm of §125,550.00. Lpplicant now
asxs permission to use the proceeds from the ssle of $1,884,000.00
of bonde covered by tals appliceotion to pay, in part,'these advances
by Testern Rowex Corporation used in retiring the §1,884,000.00 of

bonds formerly outstanding. It estimetes its-aﬁnnal.savings as &

result of this refinancing at $13,262.00.

Zpplicant asks permission to use the vrocceds from the
szle of tze remaining $616,000.00 of bonds o pay indebtedness
incurred in meking capital oxpenditures or reimburse its tressury
because of income expended for such purpose. In its =xhibit "C™

T reports the balance of comstruetion expenaiturés wnfinanced at
4pril 30, 1925, &8 shovm in Decision No. 15541, dated Qetobver 21,
1925, at §$344,708.98 snd subsequent expendiiures wp to April 30, 1927,
of $936,687.70, making total expenditures of £1,281,396.68 sgainst
which no bonds or stocks have been issued and which it is now proposed

to finonce in port through the issue of the 5616,000.00 of bonds.

]

¥idlend Counties Public Service Corporstion heving |
applied to the Railroad Commission for authority, s& indicated im the

Zoregoing opinion, & public hoaring asving beon held before Exnminer

3.




Fonkheuser and the Railroad Commissior being of tae ¢pinion that the
application should e granted oc provided herein, and thet the money,

property or labor to be procured or puid for through such issue is

e e

reasonedly required for the purposes specificd herein, and that the
expenditures for suck purpeses are not, in whole or Iim pert, resson-

ebly chargeadble to operating expense or to income,

; I7 IS ESREBY ORDERED that Midland Coumties Public Sexrvice
] Corporation be, and it hereby ic, authorized 0 execute a supplenen~
| t2l indernture cubstantiaolly in the same Jorm as that filed in this

on or .before Sept. 1, 1927,

* proceeding &S Ixhibit 1, and to issue end san,(at’ not less than
93.25 percent of foce value plus sccrued interest $2,500,000.00 of
its £irst mortgage five percent bonds for the purpose of paying out-

| standing indebtedness incurred in retiring bonds enf in making

capital expenditures or reimburse its treasury beczuse of Income

| exponded for seid prrposes.

IT IS EEREBY FURTEZR ORDERED thet Midland Counties
Pablic Service Corporstion be, and it hercdy is, suthorized to
emortize the wnamortized diécount and expense on the 51,884,000.00 of
bonds he:etofore-redeemed,.together with the prexmium expgended in So
redeening them, over the life of the bonds herein authorized to be
icened.

Tae suthority herein gronted is subjeet t0 the following
conditions:=

1. The authority herein gronted tTo execute a supplemental
indenture ie for the purpose of this proceeding
only and ic grented onmly Inscfler se this Commission
hos Jurisdictior under the terms of tace ZPublic
Tt4ilities Lot anéd ic not intended as an approwel of

geid indenture os e such other legal regquirements

Le




40 waick soid indenture mey be sublect.
spplicent shall keep such record of the isswe, sale and
delivery of the bonds herein esuthorized and of the
disposition of tne procoeds as will enable it %o
£1le on or before the 25tk dey of each month &
ve::‘i:fied report, as re.quired,by the Railroad
Commission's General Order No. 24, whlch oxrder,
insofar as"applic-e.ble, is made o part of this orders
3. Thc sutrority herein granted will become effective vaen
applicant hez vaid the fee prescribed by Seetion 57
of +he Pudliec Ttilities Lct, which fee is One Thoussnd

Seven Bundred and Fifty ($1,750.00) Dollers.

DATED at Sen Prencisco, Celiformia, thie / =

dey of June, 1827.

};/.c_e F 0 T

Crers ’IHA:HM—!F P T W )
. S LIRS iy
T g

N A s .
veettchi i e N \u,,:,‘)'fj \,:f

S AR NI -
R I ST s T N

Commiceioners.




